ESG Factors Relevant for Rating
The National Housing Bank was established under the National Housing Bank Act, 1987, and hence the provisions
relating to CSR under the Companies Act, 2013 are not applicable. However, as a voluntary act, the Bank contributed
Rs 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One crore Fifty Lakh) under Social Outreach Activities which included Rs 8.44 lakh
towards Chetna Sansthan(Lucknow) for purchase of equipment and materials to help in skill development,
rehabilitation, and vocational training of DIVYANGJAN children, Rs.3.25 lakh towards 3 Government schools in